505598499 07/31/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5645300

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| SONY CORPORATION | 02/10/2017     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SATURN LICENSING LLC |  |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 25 MADISON AVENUE    |  |
| City:           | NEW YORK             |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 10010-8601           |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16515795 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (908) 518-6397

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:               | RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SATURN 3.3-2815 CCCCC |  |
|---------------------------------------|---|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: MELINDA C. CORMIER |   |  |
| SIGNATURE:                            | /Melinda C. Cormier/                      |  |
| DATE SIGNED:                          | 07/31/2019                                |  |

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=SATURN 3.3-2815 CCCC (302)\_Assignment B#page1.tif source=SATURN 3.3-2815 CCCC (302)\_Assignment B#page2.tif

PATENT 505598499 REEL: 049915 FRAME: 0619

## Assignment of Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, hereby:

assigns to Saturn Licensing LLC, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 25 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10010-8601 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past and future infringement, collect past and future royalties and/or damages, and/or seek injunctive relief in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the U.S. patents and patent applications listed in Attachment A: in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed therein; in and to all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries that are based upon the patents and patent applications listed in Attachment A: in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries based upon the patents and patent applications listed in Attachment A; and in and to all rights of priority based upon the patents and patent applications listed in Attachment A; and in

agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when reasonably requested by, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements, and execute all rightful oaths, assignments and powers of attorney required therefor.

Sony Corporation

ву: \_\_\_

Name: Tomonori Okuwaki

Title: Deputy Senior General Manager Intellectual Property Division

Date: February 10th, 2017

New Assignment 2-1-17.DOCX

### ATTACHMENT A

| Application No. | Filing Date | Patent No. | Issue Date |
|-----------------|-------------|------------|------------|
| 15/398,408      | 1/4/2017    |            |            |
| 14/989,388      | 1/6/2016    |            |            |
| 15/082,117      | 3/28/2016   |            |            |
| 15/092,729      | 4/7/2016    |            |            |
| 15/138,618      | 4/26/2016   |            |            |
| 15/181,808      | 6/14/2016   |            |            |
| 15/184,533      | 6/16/2016   |            |            |
| 15/208,214      | 7/12/2016   |            |            |
| 15/212,848      | 7/18/2016   |            |            |
| 15/232,347      | 8/9/2016    |            |            |
| 15/233,573      | 8/10/2016   |            |            |
| 15/233,567      | 8/10/2016   |            |            |
| 14/941,772      | 11/16/2015  |            |            |
| 14/865,242      | 9/25/2015   |            |            |
| 14/501,595      | 9/30/2014   | 9,344,710  | 5/17/2016  |
| 14/012,440      | 8/28/2013   | 8,885,019  | 11/11/2014 |
| 12/807,699      | 9/10/2010   | 8,553,070  | 10/8/2013  |
| 15/410,699      | 1/19/2017   |            |            |

4859201\_1.docx

PATENT REEL: 049915 FRAME: 0621

**RECORDED: 07/31/2019**